

ADDENDA # 1 Fuel bid

1. Question: Will our offices be open on the 29th and 30th to accept bids?

Answer: Yes our operating hours are 8 am until 5 pm.

2. Question: Have any addenda been released for this bid?

Answer: This is the first addenda.

3. Question: When is the anticipated award date?

Answer: After review.

4. Question: When will the preliminary bid tabulations be available?

Answer: Read aloud at bid opening.

5. Question: Would you consider an alternate firm fixed bid?

Answer: No